CH \$215.00 58440

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM756161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC		09/16/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE MOCHI ICE CREAM COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	5563 Alcoa Avenue
City:	Vernon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90058
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5844018	BLOW YOUR MOUTH'S MIND!
Registration Number:	5844017	BLOW YOUR MOUTH'S MIND
Registration Number:	5521460	MOCHI BAR
Registration Number:	5386698	MY/MO
Registration Number:	5220026	MY/MO
Registration Number:	3970830	MOCHILATO
Registration Number:	1934454	MOCHI
Registration Number:	1903718	MIKAWAYA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-553-2288

Email: madrinc@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP-Christina Madrin

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Road, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina Madrin

TRADEMARK REEL: 007849 FRAME: 0698

900720899

SIGNATURE:	/Christina Madrin/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2022	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Trademark Release for My Mochi#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Release for My Mochi#page2.tif		
source=Trademark Release for My Mochi#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007849 FRAME: 0699 TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN

TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 16th day of September, 2022, by LBC CREDIT

AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of THE MOCHI ICE

CREAM COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent, without any representation, warranty, recourse, or undertaking

of any kind (whether express or implied), hereby (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases

all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

January 29, 2020, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on February 4, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6855/0423 and

(b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State

of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

13735549v2 6030.156

TRADEMARK REEL: 007849 FRAME: 0700 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as Agent

Ву:

Name: David E. Fraimow Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 007849 FRAME: 0701

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	OWNER INFORMATION
BLOW YOUR MOUTH'S MIND!	5844018	The Mochi Ice Cream Company, LLC
BLOW YOUR MOUTH'S MIND	5844017	The Mochi Ice Cream Company, LLC
MOCHI BAR	5521460	The Mochi Ice Cream Company, LLC
MY/MO	5386698	The Mochi Ice Cream Company, LLC
MY/MO	5220026	The Mochi Ice Cream Company, LLC
MOCHILATO	3970830	The Mochi Ice Cream Company, LLC
MOCHI	1934454	The Mochi Ice Cream Company, LLC
MIKAWAYA	1903718	The Mochi Ice Cream Company, LLC

Applications: None.

RECORDED: 09/19/2022

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 007849 FRAME: 0702